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NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE 2017 AWARDS BANQUET AND
2018 BUSINESS MEETING

At “Pelham Fish and Game Club” in Pelham, NH. Saturday, June 2nd, 2018.
League Match will start at 9:00am followed by Cookout and Banquet and business
meeting to follow cookout.
10$ Match Fee plus 5% Fee for cookout.

You can show for only the cookout if desired.

Reservations requested
Email your reservation to Dan Sales at hdsales27@gmail.com

Cookout Menu Items:
TBA

Location:
Pelham Fish and Game Club, Inc.
100 Simpson Mill Rd, Pelham, NH 03076

Directions: From Rt. 93, take exit 1, bear right and take overpass towards Rockingham Mall. Bear right at end of
overpass. Follow road around mall until it ends at Rt. 38; turn left on Rt. 38. Go through lights and drive about 4
miles, look for club sign, take next right onto Hobbs Road, then right on Simpson Mill Road. Club entrance is about
a mile down the road.

Google Maps link for directions:
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/"/100+Simpson+Mill+Rd,+Pelham,+NH+03076/@42.7593175,-
71.2995347,17z/data='4m8!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x89e3aec50bff7b13:0x4d21e9946b45ec46!2m2!1d-
71.297346!2d42.7593175
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NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE

2018 Match Calendar
http://nhhprl.org/calendar/

Club Information

Keene (Cheshire County Fish & Game Club, Inc.) http://www.ccfandg.org/
NHHPRL Contacts: Bob Felcok (felockrd@gmail.com)
NRA Contacts: Neil Jeneral (njeneral@ne.rr.com), Pete DeSantis 603-352-7720

The range is located on Ferry Brook Road in Keene, NH. Follow Rt. 9 north beyond the intersection of Rts. 9 and
10. This intersection is about 2.5 miles from Keene's Central Square (Rotary). Make the first left after the
intersection onto Sullivan Rd. Make the first left onto Ferry Brook Road. The range is about 250 yards on the right.

Nashua (Nashua Fish and Game Association, Inc.) http://www.nfga.org/
NHHPRL Contacts: John Shortt (john.shortt@comcast.net)

NRA Contacts: George Smith (GSmith223@comcast.net), David Lavoie (davidlavoie@yahoo.com)

CMP Contact: Bob Greenwood (bambe5@juno.com)

From the North, take F. E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn left on Industrial Way to Route 3A. Turn right (south)
onto Rte. 3A, go about 1 mile; Turn right onto Manchester Street (at south end of Lockheed Sanders Installation
fence). Take next right, which is Al Paul Lane. Al Paul Lane ends at club entrance.

From the South, take F.E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn right onto Industrial Way and continue with directions
above.

Pemi (Pemigewasset Valley Fish and Game Club, Inc.) http://www.pemi.org/
Randy Enger 978-443-5429 (randyenger@verizon.net) Ev Tate (evtate@verizon.net)

From Rt. 93, take exit 24 and follow Rt. 3 through Ashland. Turn left on Rt. 175. Just past the Holderness Central
School, turn right onto Hardhack Rd., at end turn right onto Beede Rd. Rifle range and clubhouse are on the left.

Pelham (Pelham Fish and Game Club): http://www.pelhamfishandgame.org/
Bob Greenwood 978-683-8628 (bambe5@juno.com) Brian Curtis 603-635-3166

From Rt. 93, take exit 1, bear right and take overpass towards Rockingham Mall. Bear right at end of overpass.
Follow road around mall until it ends at Rt. 38; turn left on Rt. 38. Go through lights and drive about 4 miles, look
for club sign, take next right onto Hobbs Road, then right on Simpson Mill Road. Club entrance is about a mile
down the road.

WSA (Woburn Sportsman Association): http://www.woburnsportsmen.com
Mark Mulvaney (markmjr@]ive.com)

From US-3 South to Concord Road in Billerica, take exit 27. Turn right onto Concord Road over bridge, Turn Right
onto Middlesex Turnpike. WSA will be 2.6 Miles on the left hand side. The high power range will be in the back lot,
drive past the Clubhouse down a slight hill to the Highpower building.
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AGGREGATE
Open Winner  Phil Carbone 489.5
1% High Master  Dan Sales 489.75
1% Master  Dana Fogarty 486.00
2" Master ~ Randy Enger 481.5 (Tie)
2" Master ~ Dave Lavoie 481.5 (Tie)
1% Expert  Robert Noel 477.25
2" Expert  Chris Corning 475.00
3“Expert  John Shortt 470.50
1% SharpShooter  Joey Wilson 458.50
2" SharpShooter ~ Brian Good 446.25
3"t SharpShooter ~ Tyler Lane 439.00
OFFHAND SITTING RAPID
Open Phil Carbone  94.75 Open Phil Carbone  198.75  Open
1stHM Dan Sales 96.50 1stHM  G. Neuendorf 198.50 Open
1stMA  Mark Mulvaney 93.75 1stMA  Dana Fogarty 198.50 1stMA
2ndMA  Matt Morgan  92.75 2stMA  Dave Lavoie  198.25 2stMA
2ndMA  George Smith  92.75 3rdMA  Jim Sinclair 196.50 2stMA
1stEX Robert Noel 92.75 1stEX  ChrisCorning 191.00 1stEX
2ndEX John Shortt 90.25 1IsteEX John Shortt 191.00 2ndEX
3rdEX  Chris Corning  90.00 3rdEX Robert Noel 189.50 3rdEX
1stSS Joey Wilson 88.25  1stSS Joey Wilson 185.50  1stSS
2ndSS Tyler Lane 86.75 2ndSS  A. Gabrielson 182.50 2ndSS
3rdSS Brian Good 86.00 3rdSS Brian Good 180.25 3rdSS
HIGH JUNIOR HIGH SENIOR
Tyler Lane Phil Carbone
439.00 489.50
HIGH INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR NEW SHOOTER
Joey Wilson N/A
458.50
TEAM STANDINGS
DIVISION |
Nashua F&G 7815
Pemi Valley F&G 7694
Cheshire County F&G 7330
Pelham F&G 5213
Woburn Sportsman Assoc. 3802
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NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE
2017 AWARD WINNERS
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PRONE RAPID
John McNally
G. Neuendorf
Phil Carbone
Randy Enger
Dana Fogarty
Chris Corning

Robert Noel

Eric Reicher
Joey Wilson

Brian Good
A. Gabrielson

HIGH WOMAN
Ev Tate
478.50

197.75
197.75
197.50
197.00
197.00
195.75
195.00
193.75
184.75
180.00
175.50

DAN CIARLEGLIO AWARD

(High Unclassified)
Chris Leonard
451.50

DIVISION 11

** Not enough shooters to make teams **
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2017 Shooters eligible for individual awards: (Fired in 4 or more matches) Scores shown are an average
of top 4 scores in position for the entire season.

First Name Last Name Offhand | Sitting Prone Total Classification Matches
Les Bogar 90.50 196.00 189.50 475.00 Master 8
Phil Carbone 94.75 198.75 197.50 | 489.50 Master 9
Dave Casper 80.75 168.25 172.25 421.25 Sharp Shooter 4
Christopher Corning 90.00 191.00 195.75 475.00 Expert 5
Dick Dearborn 87.00 183.25 187.75 458.00 Expert 4
Randy Enger 91.50 195.25 197.00 481.50 Master 7
Dana Fogarty 91.25 198.50 197.00 486.00 Master 6
Anthony Gabrielson 80.75 182.50 175.50 431.75 Sharp Shooter 6
Brian Good 86.00 180.25 180.00 446.25 Sharp Shooter 4
Robert Greenwood 80.75 175.75 173.25 429.00 Expert 3(@r)
Tyler Lane 86.75 178.75 173.75 439.00 Sharp Shooter 4
Dave Lavoie 90.5 198.25 194.25 481.5 Master 6
Chris Leonard 86.5 186.75 186.75 451.5 Unclassified 4
John McNally 94.25 197.25 197.75 487.75 High Master 6
Matt Morgan 92.75 196.00 188.75 474.50 Master 6
Mark Mulvaney 93.75 191.75 187.75 473.25 Master 4
Gregg Neuendorf 93.5 198.50 197.75 486.75 High Master 6
William Neuendorf 49.75 139.50 123.75 3125 Marksmen 4
Robert Noel 92.75 189.50 195.00 | 477.25 Expert 5
Stu Pitts 76.50 189.25 186.25 448.75 Expert 5
David Polonsky 86.75 188.75 185.00 | 458.25 Master 6
Chris Porembski 78.25 171.00 173.50 422.75 Sharp Shooter 4
Roch Pouliot 88.00 186.50 190.25 463.75 Expert 5
Eric Reicher 89.75 187.00 193.75 467.75 Expert 5
Dan Sales 96.50 198.00 197.00 489.75 High Master 8
John Shortt 90.25 191.00 191.75 470.50 Expert 6
Jim Sinclair 90.00 196.50 193.75 477.50 Master 6
George Smith 92.75 193.00 194.50 478.00 Master 6
Ev Tate 91.00 194.50 19450 | 478.5 Master 8
Joey Wilson 88.25 185.5 184.75 458.5 Sharp Shooter 4 (Int Jr)

Members of the Division | first place team:
Phil Carbone
John McNally
Gregg Neuendorf
Dan Sales
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